Punch Card Terms and Conditions

Punchcards are a one time fee paid in full at time of purchase and are NON-REFUNDABLE.

Punchcards NEVER EXPIRE.

Punchcards may be shared and Punchcard holder must be present and give permission. Adult passes may be shared with anyone. Student, youth and senior passes may only be shared with other student, youth and senior climbers.

Gear Rental is NOT included with Punchards.

Punchcards may be transferred with the approval of Valley Rock Gym.

Punchcards have no cash value.

Punch card holders may trade in their Punchcard (with at least one punch remaining) to waive the set-up fee on a recurring EFT membership.

Punchcard holders are NOT considered Members and do not get the benefits associated with Membership.

No Refunds will be given for lost, stolen or destroyed Punchcards. Replacement cards can be issued for \$5 regardless of the number of Punches remaining.

Punchcard holders will follow all rules and regulations at Valley Rock Gym. Valley Rock Gym reserves the right to terminate a Punchcard due to noncompliance with gym rules, regulations, or codes of conduct at any time. There will be no refund for Punchcard terminations.

Valley Rock Gym may close from time to time during normal operating hours due to private events, full-gym rental, full gym resets for competitions, or any other reasons that Valley Rock Gym decides appropriate. Punch Card dues will not be amended under these circumstances.